

Tab 1 Applicant Information

TAB 1 APPLICANT INFORMATION

KRS 278.706(2)(a) The name, address, and telephone number of the person proposing to

construct and own the merchant electric generating facility.

Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC (Lynn Bark or Applicant), a wholly owned subsidiary of Savion,

LLC (Savion), is proposing to construct and operate Lynn Bark (the Project), which includes a

solar-powered electric generating facility (the Facility) and an electric transmission line. In the

U.S., Savion is an industry-leading solar and energy storage organization. Savion is currently

one of the country's largest and most technologically advanced utility-scale solar and energy

storage project development companies with 2,305 MW of solar and energy storage in

operation, under construction, or contracted with 18 projects in 8 states. In addition, Savion

has 21,812 MW of solar in development with 98 projects in 30 states and 17,346 MW of

energy storage in development with 94 projects in 29 states.

The address and telephone number of the Applicant are as follows:

Name: Lynn Bark Energy Center, LLC

Attn: Caleb Lemoine

Development Manager

422 Admiral Boulevard

Kansas City, Missouri 64106

clemoine@savionenergy.com

(816) 491-7321

Lynn Bark – Certificate Application 2024-00104

Tab 1 - Page 1